Pursuant to Section 125 of Companies Act, 2013 (corresponding to section 205C of Companies Act, 1956) all 
unpaid dividend due for more than seven years has to be transferred to Investor Education and Protection 
fund maintained by Central Government. Accordingly the company has transferred a sum of Rs. 5,29,719.00/- 
(Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen Only) of the Dividend, during the year 
to the said fund. The details of the investors whose amount is transferred is available on website of the 
company www. rajeshindia.com.

CODE OF CONDUCT 
Your Company has laid down a Code of Conduct (“Code”) for all the Board Members and Senior Management